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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
Vs. Civil Action No.
ALAN L. HILL
Defendant

T

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL, ACTION AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or
objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice for
any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may
lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108




1-800-692-7375



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff is a corporation having offices in 111 Cascade Plaza, CAS 36, Akron, OH 44308.
2. Defendant 1s an adult individual residing at 18 Rembarger, Dubois, PA 15801.

3. On or about May 20, 2000, Defendant duly executed a Retail Installment Contract
(hereinafter the “Contract”) in favor of Plaintiff, a true and correct copy of said Contract is attached

hereto, marked as Exhibit “1”” and made a part hereof.

4. Pursuént to said Contract, Defendant took possession of the boat more particularly
identified in the Contract as a 1996 Robalo 2140 Walkarou, Serial Number CROA888RID696.
5. Plaintiff avers that Defendant is in default of the Contract by having not made payment to

Plaintiff as promised, thereby rendering the entire balance immediately due and payable.

6. Plaintiff avers that a balance of $26,755.56 is due from Defendant as of December 16,

2002.

7. Plaintiff avers that the Contract between the parties provides that Plaintiff is entitled to
interest at the rate of 9.75% per annum.
8. Plaintiff avers that the Contract between the parties provides that Defendant will pay

Plaintiff’s reasonable attorneys’ fees.




9. Plaintiff avers that such attorneys’ fees amount to $150.00.

10.  Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has willfully failed and/or

refused to pay the principal balance, attorneys’ fees, interest, or any part thereof to Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendant, Alan L. Hill, individually, in the
amount of $26,905.56 with continuing interest thereon at the Contract rate of 9.75% per annum from

December 16, 2002 a'nd costs.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
SHALL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.

T

WillafYt. Molczdn, Esquirg,

PA LD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#:02792868




"RSTMERIT BANK, N.A.

ALAN L HILL
NORTH OLMSTED OFFICE Loan Number "
- 26065 LORAIN ROAD Date 05/20/2000
NORTH OLMSTED OH 44070 ; ) 18 REMBARGER R Maturity Date 05/19/2015
LENDER’S NAME AND AD RES_ DUBQIS PA 15801 . Loan Amount $ __ 25.085.00

"You" means the Lender, its successor5dnd assigns. BORROWER'S NAME AND ADDRESS Renewal Of

TERMS FOLLOWING A D APPLY ONLY IF CHECKED I” includes each Borrower above, jointly and severally.
NOTE - For value received, | promise to pay to you, or your order, at your address above, the principal sum of:
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND NINETY FIVE DOLLARS AND 00/100 Dollars $ 25,095.00 ,

plus interest from _ 05/20/2000 at the rate of
D ADDITIONAL FINANCE CHARGE - i also agree to pay a nonrefundable fee of $

9.75 % per year until PAID IN FULL™

. and it will be Dpaid in cash. D paid pro rata over the loan term.

D withheld from the proceeds. (If this fee is withheld from the proceeds, the amount is included in the principal sum.)

PAYMENT - | will pay this note as follows:
(a) D Interest due:

Principal due:
to) X This note has 180 payments. The first payment will be in the amount of § _ 265.82 £ and wilf be due 06/19/2000 -
: A payment of $ 265.82 will be due on the 18th day of each _MONTH thereafter .
The final payment of the entire unpaid balance of principal and interest will be due 05/19/2016

INTEREST - Interest accrues on a 365 DAY basis.

IE LATE CHARGE - | agree to pay a late charge on the portion of any payment
made more than __ 10 days after it is due equal to
7% OF THE REGULAR PAYMENT OR $35.00 WHICHEVER IS LESS

K] MINIMUM INTEREST CHARGE - | agree to pay a minimum interest charge of
$ 35.00 if | pay this loan off before you have earned that much in interest.
THE PURPOSE OF THIS LOAN IS -

PURCHASE USED BOAT

. RETURNED CHECK CHARGE - If | make a payment on my loan and the check
or preauthorized charge is returned because it has been dishonored, | will pay a fee
consistent with the Lender’s standard return check charge, currently $ 24.00 -

POST-MATURITY INTEREST - Interest will accrue after maturity on the unpaid
balance of this note on the same basis as interest accrues before maturity, unless
a specific post-maturity interest rate is agreed to in the next santance.

D Interest will accrue at the rate of % per year on
the balance of this note not paid at maturity, including maturity by acceleration.

SECURITY - You have certain rights that may affect my property as explained on page 2. This loan E is D is not further secured.

(a) D This loan is secured by

{b) E Security Agreement - | give you a security interest in the Fr
agreement secures are defined on page 2 of this agreement.

1996 MERCURY

, dated .
eny descnbed below. The rights | am |vm%30u in this Property and_the obligations this
g 2140 WAL AROLVIN AB8RJDEIE 23'3

H.P. 226 SERIAL #: 06429336
This Property wifl be used for

purposes.

ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE
he cost of my credit
as a yearly rate.

' 9.81

FINANCE CHARGE
The dollar amount the
credit will cost me.

22,847.60

provided to me o

% |3 $

AMOUNT FINANCED
The amount of credit

25,000.00

TOTAL OF PAYMENTS
The amount | will have paid when
- F have made all scheduled payments.

$ 47,847.60

I have the right to receive at this
time an itemization of the
Amount Financed.

X YES - | want

an

¢ on my behalf.

My Payment Schedule will be:

Number af Payments Amount of Payments

When Payments Are Due

NO - | do not want
an W

180 265.82

06/19/2000 "e" means an estin_\ate.

Filing Fees _

$§
$
$
$

D This note is payablé on demand and all disclosures are based on an assumed

Security - | am giving a security interest in: D {brief descripti

the goods or property being purchased.
‘:] collateral securing other loans with you may also secure this loan.
D my deposit accounts and other rights to the payment of money from 'you.

12] Late Charge - | will be charged a late charge on the portion of any payment m:
7% OF THE REGULAR PAYMENT OR $35.00 WHICHEVER IS LESS

D Required Deposit - The annual percentage rate does not take into account my

Prepayment - [f | pay off this note early, | may have ;o pay a penalty.

{ can see my contract documents for any additional information about nonpayment, default

It-1 pay off this note early, | will not be entitled to a refund of part of the additional finance charge.
D Assumption - Someone buying the property securing this obligation cannot assume the remainder of the obligation on the original terms.

, any required

maturity of one year.
ion of other property)

ade more than 10 days after it is due squal to

required deposii."

before the

pay pay refunds and penalties.

heduled date, and pi

. CREDIT INSURANCE - Credit life insurance and credit disability insurance are not ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED - —
required to obtain credit, and will not be provided unless ! sign and agree to pay AMOUNT GIVEN TO ME DIRECTLY  $ 900
the additional costs. AMOUNT PAID ON MY (LOAN) ACCOUNT  §

R Type Premium Term PREPAID FINANCE CHARGE $ 95.00
Credit Life ! AMOUNTS PAID TO OTHERS ON MY BEHALF:
Credit Disability ‘to Insurance C $
Joint Credit Life to Public Officials ~ §
« VARIOUS s 26,000.00
E n Bi ' I D do” . do not want credn life-i msurance . v ) $
. ' . 'l D do E do not want credlt dnsabllltv insurance. ! : ”s
I D do E do not want joint credit life insurance. ' {less} PREPAID FINANCE CHARGE(S} $ 95.00
! D do want insurance. ‘ $
f X DOB 04/20/47 $
X T [sle]:} A t Fi 4 8 25,000.00
" ' . ; ' - {Add all iterﬁs financed énd subtract brepaid finaﬁce'charges.)'

SIGNATURES - | AGREE TO THE TERMS SET.OUT ON PAGE 1-AND PAGE 2 OF THIS AGREEMENT I HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT ON TODAY’S DATE.
COSIGNERS SEE NOTICE ON PAGE 2 BEFORE SIGNING.

OT 'FOR.OPEN‘END.CREDIT
(page 1 ol 2

O
orm 2975E. MDF.-ENDASS!



e i s g

: ADDITIONAL TERM’S OFfIHE NQTE U
DEFINITIONS - ")," “me” or "my" means each Borrower who signs this note and
each other person or legal entity (including guarantors, endorsers, and sureties)
‘who agrees to pay this note. {together referred to as "us"}). "You" or "your" means

" the Lender and its successors and assigns. .
. APPLICABLE LAW - This note and any agreement securing this note will be
governed by the laws of the state in which this note is executed. The federal
" Tiuth-in-Lending disclosures on page. 1 are disclosures only and are not intended to
be terms of this agreement. The fact that any part of this note cannot be enforced
will not affect the rest of this note. Any change to this note or any agreement
securing this note must be in writing and signed by you and me.
PAYMENTS - Payments will be applied first to accrued unpaid interest, then to
principal, and any remaining amount to any unpaid collection costs and late
charges.

PREPAYMENT - | may prepay this loan in whole or in part at any time. If | prepay in
part, | must still make pach later paymant in the original amount as it becomes due
until this note is paid in full. | may have to pay a prepayment penalty of $50.00if |

ADBITIONAL TERMS OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT

SECURED OBLIGATIONS - This security agreement secures this loan (including all
i Is, refi ings and difications) and any other debt | have
with you now or later. Property described in this security agreement will not secure
other such debts if you fail to give any required notice of the right of rescission
with respect to the Property. A?so,‘this security agreement will not secure other
debts if this security interest is in househald goods and the other debt is a
consumer loan. This security agreement will last until it is-discharged in writing.
For the sole purpose of datermining the extent of a purchase money security
interest arising under this security agreement:
{a) Payments on any nonpurchase money loan also secured by this agreement will
not be deemed to apply to the Purchase Money Loan; and
{b) Payments on the Purchase Money Loan will be deemed to apply first to the
nonpurchase money portion of the loan, if any, and then to the purchase
money obligations in the order in which the items were acquired.
No security interest will be terminated by application of this formula. "Purchase
Money Loan” means any loan the proceeds of which, in whols or in part, are used
to acquire any property securing the loan and all extensions, renewals,

voluntarily prepay this loan in full during the first 12 manths of this Ag .
USURY - The interest rate and other charges on this loan will never exceed the
highest rate or charge allowed by law for this loan.

ACCRUAL METHOD - The amount of interest that | will pay on this loan will be

calculated using the interest rate and accrual method stated on page 1. For

interest calculation, the accrual method will determine the number of days in a

year. If no accrual method is stated, then you may use any reasonable accrual

method for calculating interest.

POST-MATURITY INTEREST - Interest will accrue on the principal balance

remaining unpaid after final maturity at the rate specified on page 1. For purposes

of this section, final maturity occurs:

(a) If the note is payable on demand, on the date you make demand for payment;

{b} If the note is payable on demand with aiternate payment date(s), on the date
you make demand for payment or on the final alternate payment date,
whichever is earlier;

{c) On the date of the last scheduled payment of principal; or .

{d) On the date you accelerate the due date of this loan {(demand immediate
payment).

REAL ESTATE OR RESIDENCE SECURITY - If this loan is secured by real estate or

a residence that is personal property, the existence of a default and your remedies

for such a default will be determined by applicable law, by the terms of any

separate instrument creating the security interest and, to the extent not prohibited
by law and not contrary to the terms of the separate security instrument, by this
agreement,

DEFAULT - Subject to any limitations in the "REAL ESTATE OR RESIDENCE

SECURITY" paragraph above, | will be in default on this loan and any agresment

securing this loan if any one or more of the following occurs:

(a} I fail to make a payment in full when due;

(b} | die, am declared incompetent, or become insolvent;

{c) | fail to keep any promise | have made in connection with this loan;

{d) | fail to pay, or keep any other promise on, any other loan or agreement | have
with you;

{e} | make any written statement or provide any financial information that is untrue
or inaccurate at the time it is provided;

{f) Any creditor of mine attempts to collect any debt | owe through court
pr dings, set-off or self-help r ion;

{g) The Property is damaged, destroyed, seized or stolen;

(h} | fail to provide any additional security that YOu may require;

(i) Any legal entity (such as a partnership or corporation) that has agreed to pay
this note merges, dissolves, reorganizes, ends its business or existence, or a
partner or majority stockholder dies or is declared incompetent; or

(i) Anything else happens that causes you to believe that you will have difficulty
collecting the amount | owe you.
if any of us are in default on this note or any security agreement, you may

exercise your remedies against any or all of us.

REMEDIES - Subject to any limitations in the "REAL ESTATE OR RESIDENCE

SECURITY" paragraph above, if | am in default on this loan or any agreement

securing this loan, you may: .

{a} Make unpaid principal, earned interest and all other agreed charges | owe you
under this loan immediately due;

{b) Use the right of set-off as explained below;

{c) Demand more security or new parties obligated to pay this loan (or both} in
return for not using any other remedy;

{d} Make a claim for any and all insurance benefits or refunds that may be,

available on my defauit; .
(e} Use any remedy you have under state or federal law; and
{f} Use any remedy given to you in any agreement securing this loan.

By choosing any one or more of these remedies you do not give up your right
to use another remedy later. By deciding not to use any remedy should | be in
default, you do not give up your right to consider the event a default if it happens
again.

COSTS OF COLLECTION AND ATTORNEYS' FEES - | agree to pay you ail
reasonable costs you incur to collect this debt or realize on any security. This
includes, unless prohibited by law, reasonable attorneys’ fees. This provision also
shall apply if 1 file a petition or any other claim for relief under any bankruptey rule
or law of the United States, or if such petition or other claim for relief is filed
against me by another.

SET-OFF - | agree that you may set off any amount due and payable under this
note against any right | have to receive money from you.

"Right to receive money from you™ means:

(a} Any depasit account balance | have with you;

{b) Any money owed to me on an item presented to you or in your possession for
collection or exchange; and -

{c) Any repurchase agreement or other. nondeposit obligation.

"Any amount due and payable under this note” means the total amount of
which you arg entitled to demand payment under the terms of this note at the time
you set off. This total includes any balance the due date for which you properly
accelerate under this note.

If my right to receive money from you is also owned by someone who has not
agreed to pay this note, your right of set-off will apply to my interest in the
obligation and to any other amounts | could withdraw on my sole request or
endorsement. Your right of set-off does not apply to an account or other obligation
where my rights arise only in a representative capacity. It also does not apply.to
any Individual Retirement Account or other tax-deferred retirement account.

You will not be liable for the dishonor of any check when the dishonor occurs
because you set off this debt against any of my accounts. | agree to hold you
harmless from any such claims arising as a result of your exercise of your right of
set-off. . .

OTHER SECURITY '- Any present or future agreement securing any other debt |
owe you also will secure the payment of this Joan. Property securing another debt
will not secure this loan if such property is my principal dwelling and you fail to
provide any required notice of right of rescission. Also, property securing another
debt will not secure this loan to the extent such property is in household goods.

OBLIGATIONS INDEPENDENT - 1 understand that my obligation to pay this loan is
independent of the obligation of any other person who has also agreed te pay it.
You may, without notice, release me or any of us, give up any right you may have
against any of us, extend new credit to any of us, or renew or change this note

one or more times and for any term, and | will still be obligated 10 pay this loan. -

You may, without natice, fail to perfect your security interest in, impair, or release
any security and 1 will still be obligated to pay this loan.

WAIVER - | waive (to the extent permitted by law) demand, presentment, protest,
notice of dishonor and notice of protest. . .

PRIVACY - | agree that from time to time you may receive credit information about
me from others, including other lenders and credit reporting agencies. | agree that

you .may fumnish on a regular basis credit and experience information regarding. my:
loan to. others seeking such’ information.’ To the extent permittad by law, I'agree .

'that'you will- not be liable for any' claim: arising from- the  use ‘of. information
provided to you by others or for providing such. information to others.

. FINANCIAL, STATEMENTS - I'will give you any financial statements or information”

that you feel is necessary. Alf financial statements and information | give you' will
- be correct and.complete. Lo T ' N
PURCHASE MONEY LOAN - If this.is @ -Purchasé,Money, Loa
ame’of the-seller on the:check'or draft for th

you may. ihélu@s the

1s and refinancings of such loan.
PROPERTY - The word "Property,” as used here, includes ail property that is listed
in the security agreement on page 1. Iif a general description is used, the word
Property includes all my property fitting the general description. Property also
means all benefits that arise from the described Property (including all proceeds,
insurance benefits, payments from others, interest, dividends, stock splits and
voting rights). It also means property that now or later is attached to, is a part of,
or results from the Property.
OWNERSHIP AND DUTIES TOWARD PROPERTY - Unless a co-owner{s) of the
Property signed a_third party agreement, | represent that | own all the Property. |
will defend the Property against any other claim. | agree to do whatever you
require to perfect your interest and keep your priority. | will not do anything to
harm your position. B

| will keep the Property in my possession {except if pledged and delivered to
you}, | will kesp it in good repair and use it only for its intended purposes. | will
keep it at my address‘unless we agree otherwise in writing.

| will not try to sell or transfer the Property, or permit the Property to become
attached to any real estate, without your written consent. | will pay all taxes and
charges on the Property as they become due. | will inform you of any loss or
damage to the Property. You have the right of reasonable access in order to
inspect the Property, . AN
> If the Property is a motor vehicle, | represent that it is not a vehicle seized
pursuant to any federal, state or local forfeiture law.
INSURANCE - | agree to buy insurance on the Property against the risks and for the
amotints you require. | will name you as loss payee on any such policy. You may
require added security on this loan if you agree that insurance proceeds may be
used to repair or replace the Property. | agree that if the insurance proceeds do not
cover the amounts | still owe you, | will pay the difference. | will buy the insurance
from a firm authorized to do business in this state. The firm will be reasonably
acceptable to you. | will keep the insurance until all debts secured by this
agreement are paid. .
DEFAULT AND REMEDIES - If | am in default, in addition to the remedies listed in
the note portion of this document and subject to any of the limitations in the
"REAL ESTATE OR RESIDENCE SECURITY" paragraph, you may (after giving notice
and waiting a period of time, if required by law):
{a) Pay taxes or other charges, or purchase any required' insurance, if | fail to do
these things (but you are not required to do so). You may add the amount you
pay to this loan and accrue interest on that amount at the interest rate
disclosed on page 1 until paid in full;
Require me to gather the Property and any related records and make it available
to you in a reasonable fashion;
Take immediate possession of the Property, but in doing so you may not
breach the peace or unlawfully enter onto my premises. You may sell, lease or

dispose of the Property as provided by law. (If the Property includes a

(b

fc

manufactured home, you will begin the repossession by giving me notice and’

an opportunity to cure my default, as required by law.) You may apply what

you receive from the sale of the Property to your expenses and then to the

debt. If what you receive from the sale of the Property is less than what | owe
you, you may take me to court to recover the difference {to the extent
permitted by law); and

{d} Keep the Property to satisfy the debt. .

1 agree that when you must give notice to me of your intended sale or
disposition of the Property, the notice is reasonable if it is sent to me at my last
known address by first class mail 10 days before the intended sale or disposition. |
agree to inform you in writing of any change in my address.

BANKRUPTCY - In the event this loan is secured by collateral and.in the event you
file for relief pursuant to the Federal Bankruptcy Code and set forth in that
bankruptcy proceeding a plan of debt composition, you agree to pay_interest on
any and all amounts of money payable through such plan over its duration. Such
amounts of money are commonly referred to as "arrearages.” Interest paid or
payable on arrearages under or through a plan of debt composition shall be at the
interest rates set forth in the note or set forth by the Bankruptcy Court.

FILING - A copy of this security agreement may be used as a financing statement
when allowed by law. . .

ASSUMPTIONS - This security agreement and any loan it secures cannot be
assumed by someone buying the Property from me. This will be true uniess you
agree in writing to the contrary. Without such an agreement, if | try to transfer any
interest in the Property, | will be in default on all obligations that are secured by
this security agreement. - -

THIRD PARTY AGREEMENT

For the of the p: s within this ! e, "I," "me" or "my"
means the person signing below and "you™ means the Lender identified on
page 1.

| agree to give you a security interest in the Property that is described on
page 1. | agree to the terms of this note and security agreement but | am in no
way personally liable for payment of the debt. This means that if the Borrower
defaults, my interest in the Property may be used to satisfy the Borrower's
debt. | agree that you may, without releasing me or the Property from this Third
Party Agreement and without notice or demand upon me, extend new credit to
any Borrower, renew or change this note or security agreement one or more
times and for any term, or fail to perfect your security interest in, impair, or
release any security (including guaranties) for the abligations of any Borrower.
AG [} HA\EISTRECEIVED A COMPLETED COPY OF THIS NOTE AND SECURITY

REEM B .

NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

NOTICE TO COSIGNER

You {the cosigner) are being asked to guaranty this debt. Think carefully
before you do. If the borrower doesn’t pay the debt, you will have to. Be sure
- you can afford to pay if you have to, and that you want to accept this
responsibility. :
You .may have to pay up to the full amount of the debt if the borrower does
not pay. You.also. may:have to pay late fees.or coflection: costs, which i
this amount. " e, IR e S
The creditor can coilect this debt from:you without first trying to’collect
: from the borrewer: The creditor can"use the same collection methods against
" you that can be used against the borrower, such as suing you, garnishing your
wages, etc..If'this debt is ever in default, 'that fact:may become: part of your
edit record. R ' ) . . .

: R
This:otice is ot the dontract that niake:

. Attach FTC "Preservation: of Consumer. ¢laims"~ Y
« . .and Defensss", Notice if. Applicable




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is Heidi Cannella
: (Name)
Assistant Vice President of Firstmerit Bank N.A. , plaintiff herein, that

(Title) (Company)

he/she is duly authorized to make this Verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Complaint are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

Ry (1.2

(Signature)

Heidi Cannella

Wwrt 02792868




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

FIRSTMERIT BANK *

VS.
HILL, ALAN L.

COMPLAINT

Sheriff Docket # 13559
03-78-CD

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW JANUARY 22, 2003 AT 2:03 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON

ALAN L. HILL, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 18 RUMBARGER, DUBOIS, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO DEBRA HILL, WIFE, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER

THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: COUDRIET/RYEN

Return Costs

Cost Description

30.35 SHFF. HAWKINS PD. BY: ATTY.

10.00 SURCHARGE PD. BY: ATTY.

Sworn to Before Me This
[ / Day Of 2003

LU—'—-

WILLIAM A SHAW
Prothanotary
My Commission Expires
Ist Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

So Answers,

&

Sheriff

FILED

FEB 11 2003

(i: 30 Q. g

&
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

N c e

b
Page 1 of | §{§?
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
VvS.
_ ALAN L. HILL

Defendant

APR 22 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2003-78-CD

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT -

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA |.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02792868

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
' PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Firstmerit Bank @
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-00078-CD @
d@?
Real Debt: $27,487.72 f
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Alan L. Hill Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Assumpsit Judgment

Date of Entry: April 22, 2003

Expires: April 22, 2003

Certified from the record this 22nd day of April, 2003

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
vS. Civil Action No. 2003-78-CD
ALAN L. HILL
Defendant
NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER
TO: ( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against
you on
(xx) Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
of $27,487.72 plus costs.
( ) Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.
( ) Ifnot satisfied within sixty (60)
days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration will be
suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety,
Harrisburg, PA.
(xx) Entry of Judgment of
( ) Court Order
( ) Non-Pros
( ) Confession
(xx) Default
( ) Verdict
( ) Arbitration
Award
Prothonotary
Alan L. Hill
18 Rembarger By:

Dubois, PA 15801 PI'\;OTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)



’#j

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff No. 2003-78-CD
VS. PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
ALAN L. HILL
Defendant

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02792868

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No. 2003-78-CD
ALAN L. HILL
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendant, Alan L. Hill, above named, in the default of an
Answer, in the amount of $27,487.72 computed as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint $26,905.56
Interest from 12/16/02 to 4/7/03

at the contract interest rate of 9.75% per annum $582.16
TOTAL $27,487.72

| hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been mailed in accordance
with PA R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicated on the Notices.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

William T Molczan, Es

PA I.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02792868

Plaintiff's address is: c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2601 Koppers Building, 436 7" Avenue, Pittsburgh,

PA 15219
And that the last known address of the Defendant is: 18 Rembarger, Dubois, PA 15801




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No. 2003-78-CD
ALAN L. HILL
Defendant
IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: Alan L. Hil!
18 Rembarger
Dubois, PA 15801

Date of Notice: 3192 7/0 3

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE

PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND
YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO
A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

y /M//i%é//

William T Molczan

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., LP.A
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR #02792868




rd

VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities, that the parties against whom Judgment is to be entered according
to the Praecipe attached are not members of the Armed Forces of the United States or any other military
or non-military service covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940. The undersigned
further states that the information is true and correct to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and

belief and upon information received from others.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

W f—

William T. Molczar, Esq e

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02792868




